
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

3461 
2763 
3369 
3353 
4781 
4856 
3153 
3487 
6389 
4751 
6310 

3352 
2942 

294 3 
294 5 

3165 
3462 
4728 
2762 
2864 
3153 
3166 
4244 
2536 
2132 
3361 
0144 
2132 
2132 
4769 
2140 
4751 
2140 
4745 
2132 

0195 

4883 
4764 
4881 
0196 
2132 
4769 

Primary Activity 

V belts, rubber, mfg 
Vaccines mfg 
Vacuum cleaners, commercial, mfg 
Vacuum cleaners, household, mfg 
Vacuum cleaners, household, wholesaling 
Vacuum cleaners retailing 
Vacuum flask covers, metal, mfg 
Vacuum flasks, complete, mfg 
Valuation service (except for real estate, wool or 

livestock) 
Valuing of agricultural or pastoral properties 
Valuing service (real estate; except agricultural or 

pastoral properties) 
Valves or tube testers, radio, mfg 
Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (cast 

iron) 
Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (cast 

steel) 
Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (ferrous 

metal; except cast or forged iron or steel) 
Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg 

(non-ferrous metal) 
Valves, rubber, mfg 
Varnishes dealing 
Varnishes mfg 
Vases, ceramic, mfg 
Vats, galvanised sheet metal, mfg 
Vats, metal plate, mfg 
Vats, refrigerated, dairy farm, installation 
Vats, wooden, mfg 
Vegetable canning or bottling 
Vegetable graders mfg 
Vegetable growing (except potatoes, dry field peas or 

beans or soybeans) 
Vegetable juices or soups canning or bottling 
Vegetable juices or soups mfg 
Vegetable juices wholesaling 
Vegetable meal mfg 
Vegetable oil meal wholesaling 
Vegetable oils mfg 
Vegetable oils or fats wholesaling (except cooking oils 

or fats) 
Vegetable salads, fresh, mfg (in plastic or similar 

containers) 
Vegetable seed growing (except seed potatoes, or 

soybeans, or dry field peas or beans for seed) 
Vegetables, fresh, retailing 
Vegetables, fresh, wholesaling, washing or packing 
Vegetables, frozen, retailing 
Vegetables growing (for fodder; except potatoes, dry 

field peas or beans or soybeans) 
Vegetables, preserved, mfg (incl. canned, dehydrated, 

dried or quick-frozen) 
Vegetables, preserved, wholesaling 
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Class 

4769 
7113 

3245 
3245 
3245 
3231 
5308 
5713 
4736 

6390 

3369 
3353 
4878 
4879 
2533 
3364 
4727 
3167 
4244 
3153 
2153 
2881 
1505 
2188 
3367 
4 733 

4751 
6390 
3343 
2763 
2763 
8160 
4121 
3161 
3369 
4856 
4856 
4856 
0195 
2132 
4769 
2188 
0134 
2754 
2753 
2753 
3487 

Primary Activity 

Vegetables, quick frozen, wholesaling 
Ve hi c 1 e parking regulation (Local Government) 
Vehicles - see also Motor vehicles 
Vehicles, air cushion, mfg 
Vehicles, childrens wheeled, mfg (metal) 
Vehicles, horse drawn, mfg 
Vehicles, motor, mfg (except off-highway trucks or motor 

cycles or scooters) 
Vehicular ferry operation (island and coastal services) 
Vehicular ferry or punt operation (inland waters) 
Vending machines hiring or leasing (from own stocks; 

for periods of one year or more) n .e .c. 
Vending machines, leasing, hiring or renting (from own 

stocks; for periods less than one year) 
Vending machines mfg (except refrigerated) 
Vending machines, refrigerated, mfg 
Vendor, bread (home delivery service) 
Vendor, milk (home delivery service) 
Veneer or veneer sheets, wooden, mfg 
Veneer peeling machinery mfg 
Veneer, wood, dealing 
Venetian blinds mfg 
Ventilation equipment n.e.c., installation 
Ventilators, sheet metal, mfg 
Vermicelli mfg 
Vermiculite, expanded, mfg 
Vermiculite mining 
Vermouth mfg 
Vernier calipers mfg 
Veterinarians instruments or equipment wholesaling or 

leasing (from own stocks; for periods of one year or 
more) 

Veterinary drugs wholesaling 
Veterinary equipment, leasing, hiring or renting (from 

own stocks; for periods less than one year) 
Veterinary instruments mfg 
Veterinary products mfg n.e.c. 
Veterinary preparations, proprietary, mfg 
Veterinary surgeon (own account) 
Viaducts construction 
Vices, bench, mfg 
Video amusement devices, mfg 
Video recording equipment, retailing 
Video tapes, pre-recorded, leasing, hiring or renting 
Video tapes, pre-recorded, retailing 
Vine stock nursery operation 
Vinegar mfg (except wine vinegar) 
Vinegar wholesaling or bottling 
Vinegar, wine, mfg 
Vineyard operation 
Vinyl acetate monomer mfg 
Vinyl chloride copolymers mfg 
Vinyl resins mfg 
Violins mfg 
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Class 

2763 
3352 
2763 
2864 
2755 
3164 
2189 
3233 
3357 
2753 
3369 

Primary Activity 

Viruses mfg 
Visual display units mfg (computer peripherals) 
Vitamin products mfg 
Vitreous. china goods mfg (except tiles) 
Vitreous enamel frits mfg 
Vitreous enamelling 
Vodka mfg 
Voltage regulators, internal combustion engine, mfg 
Vo 1 tm e t e r s m f g 
Vulcanised fibre mfg 
Vulcanising machinery mfg 
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