Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index

Class	Primary Activity
3461	V belts, rubber, mfg
2763	Vaccines mfg
3369	Vacuum cleaners, commercial, mfg
3353	Vacuum cleaners, household, mfg
4781	Vacuum cleaners, household, wholesaling
4856	Vacuum cleaners retailing
3153	Vacuum flask covers, metal, mfg
3487	Vacuum flasks, complete, mfg
6389	Valuation service (except for real estate, wool or livestock)
4751	Valuing of agricultural or pastoral properties
6310	Valuing service (real estate; except agricultural or pastoral properties)
3352	Valves or tube testers, radio, mfg
2942	Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (cast iron)
2943	Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (cast steel)
2945	Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (ferrous metal; except cast or forged iron or steel)
3165	Valves or valve parts, steam, gas or water, mfg (non-ferrous metal)
3462	Valves, rubber, mfg
4728	Varnishes dealing
2762	Varnishes mfg
2864	Vases, ceramic, mfg
3153	Vats, galvanised sheet metal, mfg
3166	Vats, metal plate, mfg
4244	Vats, refrigerated, dairy farm, installation
2536 2132	Vats, wooden, mfg
3361	Vegetable canning or bottling
0144	Vegetable graders mfg Vegetable growing (except potatoes, dry field peas or beans or soybeans)
2132	Vegetable juices or soups canning or bottling
2132	Vegetable juices or soups mfg
4769	Vegetable juices wholesaling
2140	Vegetable meal mfg
4751	Vegetable oil meal wholesaling
2140	Vegetable oils mfg
4745	Vegetable oils or fats wholesaling (except cooking oils or fats)
2132	Vegetable salads, fresh, mfg (in plastic or similar containers)
0195	Vegetable seed growing (except seed potatoes, or soybeans, or dry field peas or beans for seed)
4883	Vegetables, fresh, retailing
4764	Vegetables, fresh, wholesaling, washing or packing
4881	Vegetables, frozen, retailing
0196	Vegetables growing (for fodder; except potatoes, dry field peas or beans or soybeans)
2132	<pre>Vegetables, preserved, mfg (incl. canned, dehydrated, dried or quick-frozen)</pre>
4769	Vegetables, preserved, wholesaling

Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index

Class	Primary Activity
4769 7113	Vegetables, quick frozen, wholesaling Vehicle parking regulation (Local Government)
7115	Vehicles - see also Motor vehicles
3245	Vehicles, air cushion, mfg
3245	Vehicles, childrens wheeled, mfg (metal)
3245	Vehicles, horse drawn, mfg
3231	Vehicles, motor, mfg (except off-highway trucks or motor cycles or scooters)
5308	Vehicular ferry operation (island and coastal services)
5713 4736	Vehicular ferry or punt operation (inland waters) Vending machines hiring or leasing (from own stocks; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c.
6390	Vending machines, leasing, hiring or renting (from own stocks; for periods less than one year)
3369	Vending machines mfg (except refrigerated)
3353	Vending machines, refrigerated, mfg
4878	Vendor, bread (home delivery service)
4879	Vendor, milk (home delivery service)
2533 3364	Veneer or veneer sheets, wooden, mfg Veneer peeling machinery mfg
4727	Veneer, wood, dealing
3167	Venetian blinds mfg
4244	Ventilation equipment n.e.c., installation
3153	Ventilators, sheet metal, mfg
2153	Vermicelli mfg
2881	Vermiculite, expanded, mfg
1505 2188	Vermiculite mining Vermouth mfg
3367	Vernier calipers mfg
4733	Veterinarians instruments or equipment wholesaling or leasing (from own stocks; for periods of one year or more)
4751	Veterinary drugs wholesaling
6390	Veterinary equipment, leasing, hiring or renting (from own stocks; for periods less than one year)
3343	Veterinary instruments mfg
2763 2763	Veterinary products mfg n.e.c. Veterinary preparations, proprietary, mfg
8160	Veterinary surgeon (own account)
4121	Viaducts construction
3161	Vices, bench, mfg
3369	Video amusement devices, mfg
4856	Video recording equipment, retailing
4856	Video tapes, pre-recorded, leasing, hiring or renting
4856 0195	Video tapes, pre-recorded, retailing Vine stock nursery operation
2132	Vinegar mfg (except wine vinegar)
4769	Vinegar wholesaling or bottling
2188	Vinegar, wine, mfg
0134	Vineyard operation
2754	Vinyl acetate monomer mfg
2753 2753	Vinyl chloride copolymers mfg Vinyl resins mfg
3487	Violins mfg
5407	TECTION MAY

Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index

Class	Primary Activity
2763 3352 2763 2864 2755 3164 2189 3233 3357 2753	Viruses mfg Visual display units mfg (computer peripherals) Vitamin products mfg Vitreous china goods mfg (except tiles) Vitreous enamel frits mfg Vitreous enamelling Vodka mfg Voltage regulators, internal combustion engine, mfg Voltage regulators fibre mfg
3369	Vulcanising machinery mfg